
WINDSTREAM EAST TEXAS, LLC PRICE LIST 
  Effective September 1, 2024 

 
Type Billing Category Rate Description Rate 

Application 
 NRC  Recurring 

Rate 

 

1 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Ben Hur Per Month   $26.15 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Coolidge Per Month   $26.15 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Garrison Per Month   $29.85 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Prairie Hill Per Month   $23.90 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Sandy Per Month   $23.90 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Sugar Land Per Month   $49.90 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Sweeny-Old Ocean Per Month   $36.10 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Tehuacana Per Month   $26.15 
 

Business  1-Pty Acc Line Waterwood Per Month   $37.10 
 

Business  Automatic Intercept 
Service 

Additional 90 days of service Per Month   $12.50 
 

Business  Automatic Intercept 
Service 

Nonrecurring charge per phone 
number - Initial 90 days of 
service 

Per Month   $15.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Business SOHO Communications 
Bundle 

Per Month   $59.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan C: Simple Broadband 
Bundle 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan C: Simple Per Minute Rate Per Month   $0.10 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan E: Business Connect SB 
Bundle 

Per Month   $49.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan E: Business Connect SB 
Bundle - Early Termination Fee 

Per Activation $200.00   
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan E: Business Connect SB 
Bundle - Optional Rotary Hunt 
Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan E: Business Connect SB 
Bundle - Term Commitment 
Discount - One year 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan E: Business Connect SB 
Bundle - Term Commitment 
Discount - Three year 

Per Month   $15.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan I: Business Connect SB 
Unlimited Bundle 

Per Month   $44.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan I: Business Connect SB 
Unlimited Bundle - Early 
Termination Fee 

Per Month $200.00   
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan I: Business Connect SB 
Unlimited Bundle - Term 
Commitment Discount - Three 
year 

Per Month   $5.00 
 

Business 
 

 
 

 Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III 

Per Month   $49.99 
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Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - Access lines after the 
initial access line 

Per Month   $34.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - Discount when 
purchased with both Unlimited 
Long Distance and Broadband 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - Early Termination  

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - Enhanced Discount 
(Sugar Land Exchange Only) 
when purchased with 
Windstream Communications, 
LLC's Unlimited Long Distance 
Plan, Windstream's Broadband 
and Internet Service and a One 
year committment, other 
discounts do not apply  

Per Month   $22.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - Enhanced Discount 
(Sugar Land Exchange Only) 
when purchased with 
Windstream Communications, 
LLC's Unlimited Long Distance 
Plan, Windstream's Broadband 
and Internet Service and a Three 
year committment, other 
discounts do not apply  

Per Month   $30.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - One Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $5.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - Optional Rotary Hunt 
Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Business Connect SB 
Bundle III - Three Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle - 
Flex Plan - Early termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 
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Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle - 
Flex Plan - Two year 
commitment discount 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle - 
Unlimited Plan 

Per Month   $49.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle - 
Unlimited Plan - Access lines 
after the initial access line 

Per Month   $24.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle - 
Unlimited Plan - Early 
termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle - 
Unlimited Plan - Rotary Hunt 
Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle - 
Unlimited Plan - Two year 
commitment discount 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle, 
Flex Plan 

Per Month   $54.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle, 
Flex Plan - Access lines after the 
initial access line 

Per Month   $34.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Business Bundle, 
Flex Plan - Rotary Hunt Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle - Flex Plan - 
Early termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle - Flex Plan - 
Two year commitment discount 

Per Month   $25.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle - Unlimited 
Plan 

Per Month   $39.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle - Unlimited 
Plan - Access lines after the 
initial access line 

Per Month   $24.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle - Unlimited 
Plan - Early termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle - Unlimited 
Plan - Rotary Hunt Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
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Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle - Unlimited 
Plan - Two year commitment 
discount 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle, Flex Plan 

Per Month   $49.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle, Flex Plan - 
Access lines after the initial 
access line 

Per Month   $24.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Competitive 
Business Bundle, Flex Plan - 
Rotary Hunt Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle - Voice + Flex Plan - Early 
termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan 

Per Month   $39.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan 
- Access lines after the initial 
access line 

Per Month   $34.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan 
- Early termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan 
- Rotary Hunt Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle, Voice + Flex Plan 

Per Month   $39.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle, Voice + Flex Plan - 
Access lines after the initial 
access line 

Per Month   $34.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Bundle, Voice + Flex Plan - 
Rotary Hunt Service 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Complete Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan 

Per Month   $48.13 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Complete Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Access lines 
after the initial access line 

Per Month   $29.99 
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Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Complete Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Early 
Termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Complete Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Three Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Complete Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Two Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Essential Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan 

Per Month   $49.15 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Essential Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Access lines 
after the initial access line 

Per Month   $29.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Essential Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Early 
Termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Essential Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Three Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Essential Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Two Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Starter Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan 

Per Month   $54.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Starter Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Access lines 
after the initial access line 

Per Month   $29.99 
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Starter Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Early 
Termination 

Per Activation 50% of 
the 

remaining 
term 

balance 

  
 

Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Starter Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Three Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $20.00 
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Business  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Windstream Small Business 
Starter Bundle, Voice + 
Unlimited Plan - Two Year 
Commitment Discount 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  Business Calling Packages Basic Caller ID Package Per Month   $12.99 
 

Business  Business Calling Packages Caller ID Premium Package Per Month   $16.99 
 

Business  Business Calling Packages Caller ID Ultimate Package Per Month   $20.99 
 

Business  Business Calling Packages Voice Mail Link Package Per Month   $2.00 
 

Business  Business Set Feature 
Service 

Business Set Feature Service Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Call Routing Services Designated Calling- Busy Line 
per directory number 

Per Call   $3.99 
 

Business  Call Routing Services Designated Calling- No Answer 
per directory number 

Per Call   $3.99 
 

Business  Caller ID Services Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  Caller ID Services Caller ID - Deluxe Per Month   $10.99 
 

Business  Caller ID Services Caller ID on Call Waiting Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  Caller ID Services Calling Number Delivery (CND) Per Month   $9.99 
 

Business  Caller ID Services CND and ACR ordered on same 
line 

Per Month   $6.99 
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Customer Provided Trench - 0 - 
100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$150.00   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Customer Provided Trench - 
Cost Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$1.50   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Driveway Bore (each bore) - 0 - 
20 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$400.00   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Driveway Bore (each bore) - 
Cost Per Foot over 20 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$20.00   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - Plowed 
In - 0 - 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$200.00   
 



WINDSTREAM EAST TEXAS, LLC PRICE LIST 
  Effective September 1, 2024 

 
Type Billing Category Rate Description Rate 

Application 
 NRC  Recurring 

Rate 

 

7 
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - Plowed 
In - Cost Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$2.00   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Movement of Existing Wire - 0 - 
100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$125.00   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Movement of Existing Wire - 
Cost Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$1.25   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Requiring New Material - 0 - 100 
Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$175.00   
 

Business  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Requiring New Material - Cost 
Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$1.75   
 

Business  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Call Return, per line Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Call Selector, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Call Tracing Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Preferred Call Forward, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Repeat Dialing, per line Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Selective Call Accept, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Selective Call Rejection, per line Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Call Return, per line Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Call Selector, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Call Tracing Per Month   $4.99 
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Business  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Preferred Call Forward, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Repeat Dialing, per line Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Selective Call Accept, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Selective Call Rejection, per line Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Basic - Rate Groups 1 & 
2 

Per Month   $12.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Basic - Rate Groups 3,4 
& 5 

Per Month   $12.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Premium - Rate Groups 
1 & 2 

Per Month   $16.95 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Premium - Rate Groups 
3,4 & 5 

Per Month   $16.95 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Ultimate - Rate Groups 
1 & 2 

Per Month   $24.95 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Ultimate - Rate Groups 
3,4 & 5 

Per Month   $24.95 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Windstream Easy Call Package - 
Rate Groups 1 & 2 

Per Month   $9.99 
 

Business  CLASS Service Packages Windstream Easy Call Package - 
Rate Groups 3,4 & 5 

Per Month   $9.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Call Forwarding - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Call Return - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Repeat Dialing - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Three Way Calling - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $4.49 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $5.99 
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Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 1 Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 2 Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 3 Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 4 Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 5 Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-30 code - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $5.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-8 code - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $9.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-8 code - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $9.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-8 code - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $9.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
1 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
2 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
3 

Per Month   $0.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
4 

Per Month   $0.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
5 

Per Month   $0.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Discount for Purchasing four 
features on the same line 

Per Month   $2.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Discount for Purchasing three 
features on the same line 

Per Month   $2.49 
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Business  Custom Calling Services Discount Plan - Any four 
features ordered on the same 
line 

Per Month   $4.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Discount Plan - Any three 
features ordered on the same 
line 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Discount Plan - Any two 
features ordered on the same 
line 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 30 code - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 30 code - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 30 code - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
1 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
2 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
3 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
4 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
5 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Customer-Owned Pay 
Telephone Service 

Billed Number Screening Per Month   $2.00 
 

Business  Customer-Owned Pay 
Telephone Service 

Customer-Owned Pay 
Telephone Service Access Line 
that utilizes central office 
provided coin service 

Per Month   1-PTY 
Business 

Access 
Line + 
$3.00 

 

Business  Customized Number 
Service 

Search and Assign Per Month   $75.00 
 

Business  Customized Number 
Service 

Search Only (3 searches per 
charge) 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Business  DATAPATH Service Local Loop Per Month   $43.05 
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Business  DATAPATH Service Optional Feature - 
Uninterrupted Service 

Per Month   $9.00 
 

Business  DATAPATH Service Switching Per Month   $46.90 
 

Business  DID Service (All Rate 
Groups 

Directory number charge per 
each additional directory 
number 

Per Number 
Group 

$1.00 $1.99 
 

Business  DID Service (All Rate 
Groups 

Each additional 100 DID 
numbers, 

Per Number 
Group 

$100.00 $30.00 
 

Business  DID Service (All Rate 
Groups 

First 100 DID Numbers Per Number 
Group 

$100.00 $100.00 
 

Business  DID Service (All Rate 
Groups 

First 20 DID Numbers Per Number 
Group 

$20.00 $20.00 
 

Business  DID Service (All Rate 
Groups 

Re-instatement of a DID number 
to a DID Number block -Each 
Additional Number 

Per Number 
Group 

$20.00 $1.00 
 

Business  DID Service (All Rate 
Groups 

Re-instatement of a DID number 
to a DID Number block -First 
Number 

Per Number 
Group 

$200.00 $1.00 
 

Business  Digital Loop Access 
Connection Credit 

Credit - Rate Group 1 Total Discount   $10.35 
 

Business  Digital Loop Access 
Connection Credit 

Credit - Rate Group 2 Total Discount   $4.60 
 

Business  Digital Loop Access 
Connection Credit 

Credit - Rate Group 3 Total Discount   $0.00 
 

Business  Digital Loop Access 
Connection Credit 

Credit - Rate Group 4 Total Discount   $0.00 
 

Business  Digital Loop Access 
Connection Credit 

Credit - Rate Group 5 Total Discount   $3.40 
 

Business  Directory Assistance 
Service 

Directory Assistance Call 
Completion 

Per Call   $0.99 
 

Business  Directory Assistance 
Service 

Local Directory Assistance Rates Per Call   $1.99 
 

Business  Directory Assistance 
Service 

National Directory Assistance Per Call   $1.99 
 

Business  Directory Assistance 
Service 

Reverse Directory Assistance Per Call   $1.99 
 

Business  Directory Service Any other Miscellaneous Listing Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  Directory Service Business extra listing-monthly Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  Directory Service Foreign Listings-Annual Per Year   $18.00 
 

Business  Directory Service Foreign Listings-Monthly Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  Directory Service Miscellaneous Listing s-monthly Per Month   $3.99 
 

Business  Directory Service Non-listed service -monthly Per Month   $1.99 
 

Business  Directory Service Non-published service-monthly Per Month   $3.99 
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Business  Directory Service Reserved Numbers Per Month   $4.99 
 

Business  Distinctive Ringing One additional telephone 
number 

Per Month   $6.99 
 

Business  Distinctive Ringing Three additional telephone 
numbers 

Per Month   $7.99 
 

Business  Distinctive Ringing Two additional telephone 
numbers 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2009 Per Month   $0.50 
 

Business  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2012 Per Month   $0.40 
 

Business  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2013 Per Month   $0.32 
 

Business  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2014 Per Month   $0.25 
 

Business  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2015 Per Month   $0.20 
 

Business  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2016 Per Month   $0.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Ben Hur Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Coolidge Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Garrison Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Prairie Hill - Hubbard (GTE) Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Sandy Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Sweeny/Old Ocean Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Tehuacana Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS 

Waterwood Per Month   $7.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local Foreign Central Office 
Access Line - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $71.70 
 

Business  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local Foreign Central Office 
Access Line - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $40.10 
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Business  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - Each Addl Airline Mile - 
Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $1.50 
 

Business  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - Each Addl Airline Mile - 
Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $1.25 
 

Business  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - First Airline Mile - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - First Airline Mile - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

2 wire circuit - Each additional 
1/4 airline mile or fraction 
thereof 

Per Month   $1.25 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

2 wire circuit - Each local circuit 
or channel First 1/4 airline mile 
or fraction thereof 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

4 wire circuit - Each additional 
1/4 airline mile or fraction 
thereof 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

4 wire circuit - Each local circuit 
or channel First 1/4 airline mile 
or fraction thereof 

Per Month   $12.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Each Addl 1/4 air line 
mile - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Each Addl 1/4 air line 
mile - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Each Addl 1/4 air line 
mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
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Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 4 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Each addl 
1/4 air line mile - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Each addl 
1/4 air line mile - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Each addl 
1/4 air line mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - First air 
line mile - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - First air 
line mile - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - First air 
line mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Per 1/4 
air line mile - Rate Group 3 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Within Base Rate Area - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
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Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Within Base Rate Area - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Special Rate Areas of 
Waterwood - Flat Rate per Line - 
Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Special Rate Areas of 
Waterwood - Rate per 1/4 
Airline Mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage Facility 1 
for each mile between Central 
Offices - 1 Year 

Per Month   $14.99 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage Facility 1 
for each mile between Central 
Offices - 3 Year 

Per Month   $12.68 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage Facility 1 
for each mile between Central 
Offices - Month to Month 

Per Month   $16.99 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage 
Termination 1 for each Central 
Office the circuit - 1 Year 

Per Month $50.00 $18.99 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage 
Termination 1 for each Central 
Office the circuit - 3 Year 

Per Month $50.00 $15.97 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage 
Termination 1 for each Central 
Office the circuit - Month to 
Month 

Per Month $50.00 $21.99 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Termination 1 for 
each terminating end - 1 Year 

Per Month $303.00 $143.07 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Termination 1 for 
each terminating end - 3 Year 

Per Month $303.00 $130.06 
 

Business  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Termination 1 for 
each terminating end - Month 
to Month 

Per Month $303.00 $157.37 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Call-by-Call Capability (per 
facility equipped) 

Per Month $125.00 $10.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Caller ID - Name, where 
available 

Per Month $160.00 $84.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Caller ID - Number (per access 
facility) 

Per Month $80.00 $15.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Clear Channel Capability Per Month $0.00   
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

D-Channel Back Up Per Month $275.00 $40.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Directory Numbers Per Month $1.00 $1.00 
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Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Distance Extension Charge (per 
repeater) 

Per Month   $95.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Feature Additions and Changes Per Activation $35.00   
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Primary Rate Access Per Month $1,200.00 $1,306.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Five Year Per Month   22% 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Five Years 
(Includes 1 PRA Circuit, 1 block 
ofDID and caller ID (Number 
only)) 

Per Month $575.00  $   
795.00  

 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Four Year Per Month   20% 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Four Years 
(Includes 1 PRA Circuit, 1 block 
ofDID and caller ID (Number 
only)) 

Per Month $575.00  $   
810.00  

 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - One Year Per Month   0% 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Three Year Per Month   17% 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Three Years 
(Includes 1 PRA Circuit, 1 block 
ofDID and caller ID (Number 
only)) 

Per Month $575.00  $   
905.00  

 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Two Year Per Month   13% 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discount - Two Years 
(Includes 1 PRA Circuit, 1 block 
ofDID and caller ID (Number 
only)) 

Per Month $575.00  
$1,110.00  

 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discounts - Five Years Per Month   $795.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discounts - Four Years Per Month   $810.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discounts - Three Years Per Month   $905.00 
 

Business  ISDN Primary Rate Access 
(PRA 

Term Discounts - Two Years Per Month   $1,110.00 
 

Business  ISDN-Basic ISDN-Basic - Loop Access; Per 
Cable Pair 

Per Month   $6.99 
 

Business  ISDN-Basic Switching Access; 2B+D - 1 CSV 
and 1 CSD Channel 

Per Month   $40.99 
 

Business  ISDN-Basic Switching Access; 2B+D - 2 CSD 
Channels 

Per Month   $41.95 
 

Business  ISDN-Basic Switching Access; 2B+D - 2 CSV 
Channels 

Per Month   $40.99 
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Business  Key Acc Line Ben Hur Per Month   $23.55 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Coolidge Per Month   $23.55 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Garrison Per Month   $31.50 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Prairie Hill Per Month   $23.55 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Sandy Per Month   $23.55 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Sugar Land Per Month   $53.80 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Sweeny-Old Ocean Per Month   $35.80 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Tehuacana Per Month   $23.55 
 

Business  Key Acc Line Waterwood Per Month   $40.00 
 

Business  Last Number Dialed Last Number Dialed Per Month   $0.75 
 

Business  Local Measure Facilities LMF Service - 2 Wire Total Discount   $26.08 
 

Business  Local Measure Facilities LMF Service - 2 Wire Dry Loop Total Discount   $26.08 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Addl Per Minute   $0.08 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Initial Per Minute   $0.10 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Addl Per Minute   $0.12 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Initial Per Minute   $0.15 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Addl Per Minute   $0.18 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 

 
Business  Long Distance Message 

Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 

 
Business  Long Distance Message 

Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 



WINDSTREAM EAST TEXAS, LLC PRICE LIST 
  Effective September 1, 2024 

 
Type Billing Category Rate Description Rate 

Application 
 NRC  Recurring 

Rate 

 

18 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Addl Per Minute   $0.06 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Initial Per Minute   $0.075 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Addl Per Minute   $0.09 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Initial Per Minute   $0.113 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Addl Per Minute   $0.135 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Initial Per Minute   $0.158 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Addl Per Minute   $0.18 
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Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Initial Per Minute   $0.188 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Addl Per Minute   $0.048 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Initial Per Minute   $0.06 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Addl Per Minute   $0.072 
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Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Initial Per Minute   $0.09 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Addl Per Minute   $0.108 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Initial Per Minute   $0.126 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Addl Per Minute   $0.144 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Initial Per Minute   $0.15 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Addl Per Minute   $0.186 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Initial Per Minute   $0.186 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
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Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications And 
Intrastate Access Services 

Business Optional Calling Plan - 
Option (A) 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications And 
Intrastate Access Services 

Business Optional Calling Plan - 
Option (B) 

Per Month   $8.00 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications And 
Intrastate Access Services 

Business Optional Calling Plan - 
Option (C) 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications And 
Intrastate Access Services 

Business Optional Calling Plan - 
Option (D) 

Per Month   $9.60 
 

Business  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Busy Interrupt Per Call   $2.20 
 

Business  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Dial Calling Card Station to 
Station 

Per Call   $0.40 
 

Business  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Directory Assistance Per Call   $1.99 
 

Business  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Directory Assistant billing other 
than orginated number 

Per Call   $1.99 
 

Business  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Line Status Verification Per Call   $1.35 
 

Business  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Operator Station-to-Station Per Call   $1.15 
 

Business  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Person-to-Person Per Call   $2.80 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Circular Per Month   $0.85 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Distributive Per Month   $1.75 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Group Make Busy Per Month   $0.25 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Lines Busy Queuing-A Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Lines Busy Queuing-B Per Month   $1.50 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Lines Busy-Basic Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Preferential Line Per Month   $2.00 
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Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Terminal Make Busy Per Month   $0.25 
 

Business  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

UCD Per Month   $1.75 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Ben Hur Per Month   $26.95 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Coolidge Per Month   $26.95 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Garrison Per Month   $31.50 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Prairie Hill Per Month   $26.95 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Sandy Per Month   $26.95 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Sugar Land Per Month   $71.50 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Sweeny-Old Ocean Per Month   $40.80 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Tehuacana Per Month   $26.95 
 

Business  PABX Acc Line Waterwood Per Month   $40.00 
 

Business  Paper Bill Charge Paper Bill Charge - per bill Per Month   $2.99 
 

Business  Remote Call Forwarding 
(RCF 

Remote Call Forwarding Per Month   $25.00 
 

Business  Restoration Charge Maintenance of Service Charge Per System   $37.50 
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 1 Per Service 
Order 

$45.40   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 1 - Complex Per Service 
Order 

$115.40   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 1 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$32.90   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 1 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.40   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 2 Per Service 
Order 

$35.40   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 2 - Complex Per Service 
Order 

$115.40   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 2 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$32.90   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 2 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.40   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 3 Per Service 
Order 

$24.99   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 3 - Complex Per Service 
Order 

$102.50   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 3 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$10.00   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 3 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$10.00   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 4 Per Service 
Order 

$25.50   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 4 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$16.50   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 4 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$60.50   
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Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 5 Per Service 
Order 

$47.00   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 5 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$43.00   
 

Business  Restoration Charge Rate Group 5 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$43.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.40   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.40   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$2.50   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$9.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.75   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Outside Plant (Drop or 
Protector) - Business - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$10.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Business 
- Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Business 
- Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$20.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Business 
- Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Business 
- Rate Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$16.50   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Business 
- Rate Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$16.25   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Complex 
- Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$100.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Complex 
- Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$100.00   
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Business  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - Complex 
- Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$100.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Multi Line - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Multi Line - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Multi Line - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$12.25   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Single Line - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Single Line - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Single Line - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Single Line - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Business-Single Line - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$12.25   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Business - Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Business - Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Business - Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Business - Rate Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Business - Rate Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Schedule Of Charges Trip Charge - Rate Group 3 Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Business  Screening Services and 
International Blocking 
Service (IBS 

Billed Number Screening Per Month   $1.99 
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Business  Screening Services and 
International Blocking 
Service (IBS 

International Blocking Service Per Month   $0.00 
 

Business  Screening Services and 
International Blocking 
Service (IBS 

Originating Line Screening Per Month   $0.00 
 

Business  Service Charges Commercial Charges, per 8 1/2 x 
11 copy 

Per Activation   $1.00 
 

Business  Service Charges Expedited Due Date Charge Per Activation   Total 
Installation 

Charges + 
50% 

 

Business  Service Charges Installation Expedite Charge - 
Complex Service 

Per Activation   $650.00 
 

Business  Service Charges Returned Check Charge - Rate, 
all rate groups* 

Per Activation $25.00   
 

Business  Simplified Message Desk 
Interface (SMDI 

Subscriber Information Interface Per Month   $250.00 
 

Business  Special Features And 
Services 

Call Pickup Per Line   $1.00 
 

Business  Special Features And 
Services 

Call Transfer Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Special Features And 
Services 

Group Intercom Per Month   $2.99 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 2-30 lines - 1 
Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $2.75 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 2-30 lines - 3 
Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.45 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 2-30 lines - 5 
Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.95 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 31-75 lines - 
1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $2.60 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 31-75 lines - 
3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.30 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 31-75 lines - 
5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.80 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 76-125 lines 
- 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $2.45 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 76-125 lines 
- 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.20 
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Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, 76-125 lines 
- 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.65 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, over 125 
lines - 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $2.25 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, over 125 
lines - 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.05 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 1, over 125 
lines - 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.50 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 10 - 1 Monthly 
Rate 

Per Month   $0.50 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 10 - 3 Year 
Rate 

Per Month   $0.40 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 10 - 5 Year 
Rate 

Per Month   $0.30 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 11 - 8 or less 
lines in group - 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 11 - 8 or less 
lines in group - 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 11 - 8 or less 
lines in group - 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $20.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 11 - 9 or more 
line in group - 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $30.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 11 - 9 or more 
line in group - 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $30.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 11 - 9 or more 
line in group - 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $30.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 2-30 lines - 1 
Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $1.75 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 2-30 lines - 3 
Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.65 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 2-30 lines - 5 
Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.45 
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Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 31-75 lines - 
1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $1.60 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 31-75 lines - 
3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.50 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 31-75 lines - 
5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.30 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 76-125 lines 
- 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $1.45 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 76-125 lines 
- 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.35 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, 76-125 lines 
- 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, over 125 
lines - 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $1.30 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, over 125 
lines - 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.20 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 2, over 125 
lines - 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 3 - 1 Monthly 
Rate 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 3 - 3 Year Rate Per Month   $2.55 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 3 - 5 Year Rate Per Month   $1.95 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 4 - 1 Monthly 
Rate 

Per Month   $86.99 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 4 - 3 Year Rate Per Month   $74.18 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 4 - 5 Year Rate Per Month   $64.95 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 5, 2-30 lines - 1 
Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $3.65 
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Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 5, 2-30 lines - 3 
Year Rate 

Per Month   $3.10 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 5, 2-30 lines - 5 
Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 5, 31-75 lines - 
1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $3.45 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 5, 31-75 lines - 
3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.95 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 5, 31-75 lines - 
5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.25 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 5, 76-125 lines 
- 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $3.45 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 5, 76-125 lines 
- 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.70 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 5, 76-125 lines 
- 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.00 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 5, over 125 
lines - 1 Monthly Rate 

Per Month   $3.05 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 5, over 125 
lines - 3 Year Rate 

Per Month   $2.50 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 5, over 125 
lines - 5 Year Rate 

Per Month   $1.75 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 6 - 1 Monthly 
Rate 

Per Month   $4.95 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 6 - 3 Year Rate Per Month   $4.80 

 
Business  Sugar Land Digital 

Centrex Feature Packages 
Feature Package 6 - 5 Year Rate Per Month   $4.55 

 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 7 - 1 Monthly 
Rate 

Per Month   $2.10 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 7 - 3 Year Rate Per Month   $1.90 
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Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 7 - 5 Year Rate Per Month   $1.65 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 8 - 1 Monthly 
Rate 

Per Month   $0.30 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 8 - 3 Year Rate Per Month   $0.20 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 8 - 5 Year Rate Per Month   $0.10 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 9 - 1 Monthly 
Rate 

Per Month   $0.85 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 9 - 3 Year Rate Per Month   $0.75 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Feature Packages 

Feature Package 9 - 5 Year Rate Per Month   $0.60 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Service 

Intra-group Loop Access, per 
connection 

Per Month   $6.10 
 

Business  Sugar Land Digital 
Centrex Service 

Intra-group Switching Access, 
per connection 

Per Month   $3.60 
 

Business  Toll Blocking Service Toll Blocking, Option 1 Per Month   $0.00 
 

Business  Toll Blocking Service Toll Blocking, Option 2 Basic Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Toll Blocking Service Toll Blocking, Option 2 
Enhanced 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Business  Universal Emergency 
Number Service (911 

911 Central Office Trunk Rate, 
monthly 

Per Month   $29.85 
 

Business  Universal Emergency 
Number Service (911 

MSAG Database Creation or 
Update 

Per Month   $0.40 
 

Business Class Service Multi Pack 
Discount 

Discount for Purchasing two 
features on the same line 

Per Month   $1.99 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix < 1 Eligible Student  - Rural Area Per Month   25% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix < 1 Eligible Student  - Urban 
Area 

Per Month   20% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 1-19 Eligible Students  - Rural 
Area 

Per Month   50% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 1-19 Eligible Students  - Urban 
Area 

Per Month   40% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 20-34 Eligible Students  - Rural 
Area 

Per Month   60% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 20-34 Eligible Students  - Urban 
Area 

Per Month   50% 
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Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 35-49 Eligible Students  - Rural 
Area 

Per Month   70% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 35-49 Eligible Students  - Urban 
Area 

Per Month   60% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 50-74 Eligible Students  - Rural 
Area 

Per Month   80% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 50-74 Eligible Students  - Urban 
Area 

Per Month   80% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 75-100 Eligible Students  - Rural 
Area 

Per Month   90% 
 

Business E-Rate Discount Matrix 75-100 Eligible Students  - 
Urban Area 

Per Month   90% 
 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Ben Hur Per Month   $12.65  
Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Coolidge Per Month   $12.65 

 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Garrison Per Month   $14.35 
 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Prairie Hill Per Month   $12.40 
 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Sandy Per Month   $12.40 
 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Sugar Land Per Month   $44.66 
 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Sweeny-Old Ocean Per Month   $16.70 
 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Tehuacana Per Month   $12.65 
 

Residential  1-Pty Acc Line Waterwood Per Month   $18.43 
 

Residential  Automatic Intercept 
Service 

Additional 90 days of service Per Month   $12.50 
 

Residential  Automatic Intercept 
Service 

Nonrecurring charge per phone 
number - Initial 90 days of 
service 

Per Month   $15.00 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan A Discount when 
purchased with Windstream's 
DSL Service 

Per Month   $5.04 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan A. Per Month   $24.99 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan B Discount when 
purchased with both 
Windstream's DSL Service and 
Windstream's Digital TV Service 

Per Month   $4.00 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan B Discount when 
purchased with Windstream's 
DSL Service or Windstream's 
Digital TV Service 

Per Month   $2.00 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan B. Per Month   $26.95 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan C: Simple Broadband 
Bundle 

Per Month   $10.00 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan C: Simple Per Minute Rate Per Month   $0.10 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan D: MyLine Bundle Per Month   $9.99 
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Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Connect Flex II Bundle Per Month   $27.04 
 

Residential  Bundled Service 
Offerings 

Plan J. Connect Flex II Bundle - 
Discount when purchased with 
Windstream's DSL Service 

Per Month   $5.00 
 

Residential  Call Routing Services Designated Calling- Busy Line 
per directory number 

Per Call   $2.49 
 

Residential  Call Routing Services Designated Calling- No Answer 
per directory number 

Per Call   $2.49 
 

Residential  Caller ID Services Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) Per Month   $2.49 
 

Residential  Caller ID Services Caller ID - Deluxe Per Month   $8.99 
 

Residential  Caller ID Services Caller ID on Call Waiting Per Month   $1.99 
 

Residential  Caller ID Services Calling Number Delivery (CND) Per Month   $7.49 
 

Residential  Caller ID Services CND and ACR ordered on same 
line 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Customer Provided Trench - 0 - 
100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$150.00   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Customer Provided Trench - 
Cost Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$1.50   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Driveway Bore (each bore) - 0 - 
20 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$400.00   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - 
Driveway Bore (each bore) - 
Cost Per Foot over 20 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$20.00   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - Plowed 
In - 0 - 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$200.00   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Buried Drop Placement - Plowed 
In - Cost Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$2.00   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Movement of Existing Wire - 0 - 
100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$125.00   
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Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Movement of Existing Wire - 
Cost Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$1.25   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Requiring New Material - 0 - 100 
Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$175.00   
 

Residential  Charges Applicable 
Under Special Conditions 
- Drop Relocation 

Requiring New Material - Cost 
Per Foot over 100 Feet 

Per Service 
Order 

$1.75   
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Call Return, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Call Selector, per line Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Call Tracing Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Preferred Call Forward, per line Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Repeat Dialing, per line Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Selective Call Accept, per line Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Second 
and Subsequent Service 
Features 

Selective Call Rejection, per line Per Month   $2.49 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Call Return, per line Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Call Selector, per line Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Call Tracing Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Preferred Call Forward, per line Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Repeat Dialing, per line Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Selective Call Accept, per line Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  CLASS Service - Single or 
First Service Features 

Selective Call Rejection, per line Per Month   $2.49 
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Residential  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Basic - Rate Groups 1 & 
2 

Per Month   $9.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Basic - Rate Groups 3,4 
& 5 

Per Month   $9.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Premium - Rate Groups 
1 & 2 

Per Month   $14.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Premium - Rate Groups 
3,4 & 5 

Per Month   $14.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Ultimate - Rate Groups 
1 & 2 

Per Month   $19.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages Caller ID Ultimate - Rate Groups 
3,4 & 5 

Per Month   $19.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages Windstream Easy Call Package - 
Rate Groups 1 & 2 

Per Month   $9.00 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages Windstream Easy Call Package - 
Rate Groups 3,4 & 5 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Essentials Package Per Month   $15.95 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Sugar Land Package 1 1,2 Per Month   $3.00 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Sugar Land Package 2 1,2 Per Month   $5.00 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Voice Mail Link Per Month   $2.00 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Windstream Caller ID Package Per Month   $11.99 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Windstream Complete Package Per Month   $14.95 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Windstream Feature Select Per Month   $15.95 
 

Residential  CLASS Service Packages - 
Residential 

Windstream Feature Select 6 Per Month   $8.30 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Call Forwarding - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Call Return - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Repeat Dialing - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Local 
Area Signaling Service - 
Per Use 

Three Way Calling - Per Use Per Call   $1.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $2.99 
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Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Preassign - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Forwarding-Station - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 1 Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 2 Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 3 Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 4 Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting - Rate Group 5 Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-30 code - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-8 code - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $8.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-8 code - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $8.89 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Call Waiting, Call Forwarding-
Station, Three Way Calling, 
Speed Calling-8 code - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $8.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
1 

Per Month   $5.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
2 

Per Month   $5.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
3 

Per Month   $0.00 
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Residential  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
4 

Per Month   $0.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Custom Calling access per 
individual account - Rate Group 
5 

Per Month   $0.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Discount for Purchasing four 
features on the same line 

Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Discount Plan - Any four 
features ordered on the same 
line 

Per Month   $4.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Discount Plan - Any three 
features ordered on the same 
line 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Discount Plan - Any two 
features ordered on the same 
line 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 30 code - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 30 code - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 30 code - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Speed Calling, 8 code - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
1 

Per Month   $4.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
2 

Per Month   $4.99 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
3 

Per Month   $4.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
4 

Per Month   $4.49 
 

Residential  Custom Calling Services Three Way Calling - Rate Group 
5 

Per Month   $4.49 
 

Residential  Customized Number 
Service 

Search and Assign Per Month   $25.00 
 

Residential  Customized Number 
Service 

Search Only (3 searches per 
charge) 

Per Month   $5.00 
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Residential  Directory Assistance 
Service 

Directory Assistance Call 
Completion 

Per Call   $0.99 
 

Residential  Directory Assistance 
Service 

Local Directory Assistance Rates Per Call   $1.99 
 

Residential  Directory Assistance 
Service 

National Directory Assistance Per Call   $1.99 
 

Residential  Directory Assistance 
Service 

Reverse Directory Assistance Per Call   $1.99 
 

Residential  Directory Service Any other Miscellaneous Listing Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Directory Service Business extra listing-monthly Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Directory Service Foreign Listings-Annual Per Year   $18.00 
 

Residential  Directory Service Foreign Listings-Monthly Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  Directory Service Non-listed service -monthly Per Month   $1.99 
 

Residential  Directory Service Non-published service-monthly Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  Directory Service Reserved Numbers Per Month   $4.99 
 

Residential  Distinctive Ringing One additional telephone 
number 

Per Month   $3.99 
 

Residential  Distinctive Ringing Three additional telephone 
numbers 

Per Month   $7.99 
 

Residential  Distinctive Ringing Two additional telephone 
numbers 

Per Month   $5.99 
 

Residential  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2009 Per Month   $0.25 
 

Residential  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2012 Per Month   $0.20 
 

Residential  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2013 Per Month   $0.16 
 

Residential  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2014 Per Month   $0.12 
 

Residential  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2015 Per Month   $0.09 
 

Residential  ELCS Surcharge - All 
Exchanges, Docket No. 
37299" 

ECLS - October 27, 2016 Per Month   $0.00 
 

Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Ben Hur Per Month   $3.50 
 

Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Coolidge Per Month   $3.50 
 

Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Garrison Per Month   $3.50 
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Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Prairie Hill - Hubbard (GTE) Per Month   $3.50 
 

Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Sandy Per Month   $3.50 
 

Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Sweeny/Old Ocean Per Month   $3.50 
 

Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Tehuacana Per Month   $3.50 
 

Residential  Expanded Local Calling 
Service (ELCS) 

Waterwood Per Month   $3.50 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local Foreign Central Office 
Access Line - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $71.70 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local Foreign Central Office 
Access Line - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $40.10 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - Each Addl Airline Mile - 
Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $1.50 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - Each Addl Airline Mile - 
Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $1.25 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - First Airline Mile - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Foreign 
Central Office Service 

Local lines utilized to provide 
incoming Foreign Central Office 
service - First Airline Mile - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

2 wire circuit - Each additional 
1/4 airline mile or fraction 
thereof 

Per Month   $1.25 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

2 wire circuit - Each local circuit 
or channel First 1/4 airline mile 
or fraction thereof 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

4 wire circuit - Each additional 
1/4 airline mile or fraction 
thereof 

Per Month   $2.50 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

4 wire circuit - Each local circuit 
or channel First 1/4 airline mile 
or fraction thereof 

Per Month   $12.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Each Addl 1/4 air line 
mile - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
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Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Each Addl 1/4 air line 
mile - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Each Addl 1/4 air line 
mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 4 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Detached Network Access point 
mileage - Within the same Base 
Rate Area - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Lines on Subscriber s Premise 
(1) - Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Each addl 
1/4 air line mile - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Each addl 
1/4 air line mile - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Each addl 
1/4 air line mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - First air 
line mile - Rate Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - First air 
line mile - Rate Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
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Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - First air 
line mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Local Private Line (1) - Per 1/4 
air line mile - Rate Group 3 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $1.10 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Each 1/4 air line mile - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $1.15 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Within Base Rate Area - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Month   $6.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Secretarial Answering Bridge (1) 
- Within Base Rate Area - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Month   $4.50 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Special Rate Areas of 
Waterwood - Flat Rate per Line - 
Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

Special Rate Areas of 
Waterwood - Rate per 1/4 
Airline Mile - Rate Group 5 

Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage Facility 1 
for each mile between Central 
Offices - 1 Year 

Per Month   $14.99 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage Facility 1 
for each mile between Central 
Offices - 3 Year 

Per Month   $12.68 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage Facility 1 
for each mile between Central 
Offices - Month to Month 

Per Month   $16.99 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage 
Termination 1 for each Central 
Office the circuit - 1 Year 

Per Month $50.00 $18.99 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage 
Termination 1 for each Central 
Office the circuit - 3 Year 

Per Month $50.00 $15.97 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Mileage 
Termination 1 for each Central 
Office the circuit - Month to 
Month 

Per Month $50.00 $21.99 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Termination 1 for 
each terminating end - 1 Year 

Per Month $303.00 $143.07 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Termination 1 for 
each terminating end - 3 Year 

Per Month $303.00 $130.06 
 

Residential  Intraexchange Private 
Line Service 

T-1 Channel Termination 1 for 
each terminating end - Month 
to Month 

Per Month $303.00 $157.37 
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Residential  Last Number Dialed Last Number Dialed Per Month   $0.75 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Addl Per Minute   $0.08 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Initial Per Minute   $0.10 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Addl Per Minute   $0.12 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Initial Per Minute   $0.15 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Addl Per Minute   $0.18 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
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Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Day 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Addl Per Minute   $0.06 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Initial Per Minute   $0.075 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Addl Per Minute   $0.09 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Initial Per Minute   $0.113 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Addl Per Minute   $0.135 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Initial Per Minute   $0.158 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Addl Per Minute   $0.18 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Initial Per Minute   $0.188 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
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Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Evening 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Addl Per Minute   $0.048 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 1-17 - Initial Per Minute   $0.06 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Addl Per Minute   $0.072 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 18-22 - Initial Per Minute   $0.09 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Addl Per Minute   $0.108 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 23-28 - Initial Per Minute   $0.126 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Addl Per Minute   $0.144 
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Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 29-34 - Initial Per Minute   $0.15 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Addl Per Minute   $0.186 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 35-41 - Initial Per Minute   $0.186 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 42-51 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 52-66 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 67-81 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage 82-105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Addl Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications - 
Night 

Rate Mileage over 105 - Initial Per Minute   $0.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications And 
Intrastate Access Services 

Business Optional Calling Plan - 
Option (A) 

Per Month   $3.00 
 

Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications And 
Intrastate Access Services 

Business Optional Calling Plan - 
Option (B) 

Per Month   $9.60 
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Residential  Long Distance Message 
Telecommunications And 
Intrastate Access Services 

Business Optional Calling Plan - 
Option (C) 

Per Minute   $0.07 
 

Residential  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Busy Interrupt Per Call   $2.20 
 

Residential  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Dial Calling Card Station to 
Station 

Per Call   $0.40 
 

Residential  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Directory Assistance Per Call   $1.99 
 

Residential  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Directory Assistant billing other 
than orginated number 

Per Call   $1.99 
 

Residential  Long Distance Service 
Operator Assistance 

Line Status Verification Per Call   $1.35 

 
Residential  Long Distance Service 

Operator Assistance 
Operator Station-to-Station Per Call   $1.15 

 
Residential  Long Distance Service 

Operator Assistance 
Person-to-Person Per Call   $2.80 

 
Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 

Arrangements 
Circular Per Month   $0.85 

 
Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 

Arrangements 
Distributive Per Month   $1.75 

 
Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 

Arrangements 
Group Make Busy Per Month   $0.25 

 

Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Lines Busy Queuing-A Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Lines Busy Queuing-B Per Month   $1.50 
 

Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Lines Busy-Basic Per Month   $1.00 
 

Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Preferential Line Per Month   $2.00 
 

Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Sequential Per Month   $0.60 
 

Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

Terminal Make Busy Per Month   $0.25 
 

Residential  Multiple Line Hunting 
Arrangements 

UCD Per Month   $1.75 
 

Residential  Paper Bill Charge Paper Bill Charge - per bill Per Month   $2.99 
 

Residential  Remote Call Forwarding 
(RCF 

Remote Call Forwarding Per Month   $25.00 
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Maintenance of Service Charge Per System   $37.50 
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 1 Per Service 
Order 

$45.40   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 1 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$32.90   
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Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 1 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.40   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 2 Per Service 
Order 

$35.40   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 2 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$32.90   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 2 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.40   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 3 Per Service 
Order 

$24.99   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 3 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$10.00   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 3 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$10.00   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 4 Per Service 
Order 

$25.50   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 4 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$16.50   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 4 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$16.50   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 5 Per Service 
Order 

$47.00   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 5 - Multi Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$43.00   
 

Residential  Restoration Charge Rate Group 5 - Single Line - 
Customer s Request 

Per Service 
Order 

$43.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges 900/976 Blocking Change 
Service Order - Rate Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.40   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.40   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$2.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$9.00   
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Residential  Schedule Of Charges Network Access - Connection 
Charge - Residential or Business 
- Rate Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.75   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Outside Plant (Drop or 
Protector) - Residence - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - 
Residential - Rate Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$30.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - 
Residential - Rate Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$20.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - 
Residential - Rate Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - 
Residential - Rate Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$16.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Primary Service Order - 
Residential - Rate Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$16.25   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Multi Line - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Multi Line - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Multi Line - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$12.25   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Single Line - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Single Line - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Single Line - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Single Line - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$7.50   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Secondary Service Order - 
Residential-Single Line - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$12.25   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Residential - Rate 
Group 1 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Residential - Rate 
Group 2 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 



WINDSTREAM EAST TEXAS, LLC PRICE LIST 
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Type Billing Category Rate Description Rate 

Application 
 NRC  Recurring 

Rate 

 

47 
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Residential - Rate 
Group 3 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Residential - Rate 
Group 4 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Services Change Charge Base 
Charge - Residential - Rate 
Group 5 

Per Service 
Order 

$5.00   
 

Residential  Schedule Of Charges Trip Charge - Rate Group 3 Per Service 
Order 

$15.00   
 

Residential  Screening Services and 
International Blocking 
Service (IBS 

Billed Number Screening Per Month   $1.99 
 

Residential  Screening Services and 
International Blocking 
Service (IBS 

International Blocking Service Per Month   $0.00 
 

Residential  Screening Services and 
International Blocking 
Service (IBS 

Originating Line Screening Per Month   $0.00 
 

Residential  Service Charges Commercial Charges, per 8 1/2 x 
11 copy 

Per Activation   $1.00 
 

Residential  Service Charges Expedited Due Date Charge Per Activation   Total 
Installation 

Charges + 
50% 

 

Residential  Service Charges Installation Expedite Charge - 
Complex Service 

Per Activation   $650.00 
 

Residential  Service Charges Returned Check Charge - Rate, 
all rate groups* 

Per Activation $25.00   
 

Residential  Toll Blocking Service Toll Blocking, Option 1 Per Month   $0.00 
 

Residential  Toll Blocking Service Toll Blocking, Option 2 Basic Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential  Toll Blocking Service Toll Blocking, Option 2 
Enhanced 

Per Month   $3.49 
 

Residential Class Service Multi Pack 
Discount 

Discount for Purchasing three 
features on the same line 

Per Month   $2.49 
 

Residential Class Service Multi Pack 
Discount 

Discount for Purchasing two 
features on the same line 

Per Month   $1.99 
 

 


